Pending utilisation for the purposes described above, our Company intends to temporarily invest funds in
creditworthy instruments, including money market, mutual funds and fixed deposits. Any modification / change
in the investment policy would be at the discretion of the Board from time to time and in accordance with
applicable laws.

Our main objects clause and objects incidental or ancillary to the main objects clause of our Memorandum of
Association enable us to undertake the activities towards which the proceeds from this Issue will be applied.

Neither our Promoter nor our Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in
furtherance of the objects of the Issue. Further, neither our Promoter nor our Directors shall receive any
proceeds from the Issue, whether directly or indirectly.

65

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets forth our Company’s capitalization (including indebtedness) on the basis of Financial
Statements, and as adjusted for the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with the sections titled
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Financial
Statements” on pages 71 and 156, respectively.

(` in crores)

Particulars
Pre-Issue (As at

September 30, 2017)
Increase / (decrease) due

to the Issue

Amount after
considering the Issue

(i.e. Post Issue)
Short term borrowings

 Secured 181.77 - 181.77

 Unsecured 0 - 0

Long term borrowings
(excluding current maturities)
 Secured 510.66 - 510.66

 Unsecured 0 - 0

Current maturities of long term
borrowings

35.96 - 35.96

Total debts – a 728.39 - 728.39

Shareholders’ funds
Share capital# 219.98 31.02 251.00
Securities premium# 49.82 369.15 418.97
Reserves and surplus 801.93 - 801.93
Capital redemption reserve 84.84 - 84.84
Total funds – b 1,156.57 400.17 1,556.74
Total capitalization (a+b) 1,884.96 400.17 2,285.13
# As per the final proposed number of Equity Shares, increase in share capital and share premium amount on account of Issue as inserted in
the Preliminary Placement Document.

66

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The equity share capital of our Company as at the date of this Placement Document is set forth below.
(in ` crore, except share data)

Aggregate value at face
value

(except for securities
premium)

A AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL
35,00,00,000 Equity Shares of ` 10 each 350.00
2,00,00,000 Preference Shares of ` 100 each 200.00

B ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP CAPITAL BEFORE THE ISSUE
21,99,79,000 Equity Shares of ` 10 each 219.98